
AlS ACCOUNT pursuant to the Bank Notes (Scotland) Act, 1845, the Currency and Banknotes Act, 1928, and the Coinage Act, 1946, of the Amount of
Notes authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in Scotland, and the Average Amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank of
England Notes and Coin held during the Four Weeks ended Saturday, the 14th day of September, 1957.

Name and Title as set forth in
Licence

Bank of Scotland ...

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Bank

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited...

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Clydesdale and North of Scotland Bank

Name of Firm

The Governor and Company of the
Bank of Scotland

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Bank

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited

National Bank of Scotland Limited ...

Clydesdale and North of Scotland
Bank Limited

Approved Offices

/Edinburgh \
\Glasgow j

("Edinburgh \
\Glasgow J

("Edinburgh \
\Glasgow j

("Edinburgh \
\Glasgow J

("Edinburgh \
\Glasgow J

("Glasgow \
\Aberdeen J

Circulation
authorised

by
Certificate

£
851,198

216,451

438,024

374,880

297,024

498,773

Average Circulation during Four
Weeks ended as above

£5 and
upwards

18,177,517

9,395,516

8,779.906

14,439,527

8,932,598

19,012,630

Under £5

9,364,244

6,885,722

4,897,037

6,138,246

5,391,645

5,696,126

Total

27,541,761

16,281,238

13,676,943

20,577,773

14,324,243

24,708,756

Average Amount of Bank of
England Notes and Coin held

during Four Weeks ended
as above

* Gold and
Bank of
England

Notes

27,878,643

16,635,194

13,792,012

21,231,631

14,283,903

25,098,147

Coin
other than
Gold Coin

722,646

487,681

435,131

754,784

469,834

678,678

Total

28,601,289

17,122,875

14,227,143

21,986,415

14,753,737

25,776,825

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an amount of notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate, have held an
amount of Bank of England Notes and Gold and Coin other than Gold Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated 25th day of September, 1957. D. NEISH, Registrar of Bank Returns.
"This column includes Bank of England Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Sec. 9 (1) of the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, are to be treated as

mold coin held by the Bank.


