AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Bank Notes (Scotland) Act, 1845, the Currency and Banknotes Act, 1928, and the Coinage Act, 1946, of the Amount of Notes authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in Scotland, and the Average Amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during the Four Weeks ended Saturday, the 14th day of September, 1957.

Name and Title as set forth in Licence	Name of Firm	Approved Offices	Circulation authorised by Certificate	Average Circulation during Four Weeks ended as above			Average Amount of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during Four Weeks ended as above		
				£5 and upwards	Under £5	Total	Gold and Bank of England Notes	Coin other than Gold Coin	Total
Bank of Scotland	The Governor and Company of the Bank of Scotland	{Edinburgh }	£ 851,198	18,177,517	9,364,244	27,541,761	27,878,643	722,646	28,601,289
Royal Bank of Scotland	Royal Bank of Scotland	{Edinburgh }	216,451	9,395,516	6,885,722	16,281,238	16,635,194	487,681	17,122,875
British Linen Bank	British Linen Bank	{Edinburgh }	438,024	8,779,906	4,897,037	13,676,943	13,792,012	435,131	14,227,143
Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	{Edinburgh Glasgow }	374,880	14,439,527	6,138,246	20,577,773	21,231,631	754,784	21,986,415
National Bank of Scotland Limited	National Bank of Scotland Limited	{Edinburgh }	297,024	8,932,598	5,391,645	14,324,243	14,283,903	469,834	14,753,737
Clydesdale and North of Scotland Bank Limited	Clydesdale and North of Scotland Bank Limited	{Glasgow } Aberdeen }	498,773	19,012,630	5,696,126	24,708,756	25,098,147	678,678	25,776,825

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an amount of notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate, have held an amount of Bank of England Notes and Gold and Coin other than Gold Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated 25th day of September, 1957.

D. NEISH, Registrar of Bank Returns.

^{*}This column includes Bank of England Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Sec. 9 (1) of the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, are to be treated as gold coin held by the Bank.